FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

11-16-2004

HEET

Docket No.: 1-13496

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1 1	

Tab settings → → 102883179 Topic Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Phoenix Technologies, L.P. Name: Phoenix Technologies International, LLC Address: 1098 Fairview Avenue ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Bowling Green ___ State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Ohio ☐ Other Country: U.S.A. Execution Date: November 5, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 100 U.S. Patent No. 5,899,392 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Fraser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 17,919 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 43935 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11/15/2004 ECDOPER 00000118 503156 5899392 State/Prov.: 50-3156 1 FC:8021 40.00 BA Country: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald R. Fraser November 9, 2004 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

PATENT

Date

REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0759

1 - 13496

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. a limited partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1098 Fairview Avenue, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following letters patent of the United States of America:

LETTERS PATENT

No. 5,899,392, issued May 4, 1999 IMPROVED DECONTAMINATION OF RPET THROUGH PARTICLE SIZE REDUCTION

Whereas, PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1098 Fairview Avenue, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said letters patent and the invention covered thereby;

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern,

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to it in hand paid by the said PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, the said invention and the letters patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said

REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0760

1-13496

PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any division or divisions thereof to the said PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In Testimony Whereof, PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., has caused these presents to be signed by its President and thereunto duly authorized this 5 day of November 2004.

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES, L.P.

By Elisaber Branding Ma

REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0761